
USATF National One Hour Race Walk Championships
Waltham MA

October 7, 2012

Men's  Lap Sheet
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400m 01:56 01:54 02:03 02:04 02:11 02:14 02:11 02:19 02:18 02:23 02:27 02:28 02:30 02:39 02:58 02:26 03:07 03:23 02:48
800m 03:52 01:56 03:51 01:57 04:03 02:00 04:06 02:02 04:20 02:09 04:35 02:21 04:23 02:12 04:45 02:26 04:38 02:20 04:48 02:25 04:56 02:29 04:57 02:29 05:15 02:45 05:27 02:48 05:56 02:58 04:56 02:30 06:21 03:14 06:44 03:21 05:45 02:57
1,200m 05:48 01:56 05:48 01:57 06:04 02:01 06:09 02:03 06:27 02:07 06:59 02:24 06:36 02:13 07:11 02:26 06:59 02:21 07:12 02:24 07:22 02:26 07:26 02:29 07:58 02:43 08:14 02:47 08:55 02:59 07:26 02:30 09:31 03:10 10:04 03:20 08:41 02:56
1,600m 07:46 01:58 07:45 01:57 08:05 02:01 08:15 02:06 08:38 02:11 09:24 02:25 08:52 02:16 09:35 02:24 09:23 02:24 09:37 02:25 09:48 02:26 09:55 02:29 10:46 02:48 11:03 02:49 11:51 02:56 10:03 02:37 12:39 03:08 13:28 03:24 11:37 02:56
2,000m 09:41 01:55 09:40 01:55 10:08 02:03 10:24 02:09 10:49 02:11 11:47 02:23 11:10 02:18 12:00 02:25 11:50 02:27 12:02 02:25 12:13 02:25 12:20 02:25 13:31 02:45 13:52 02:49 14:50 02:59 12:43 02:40 15:46 03:07 16:56 03:28 14:33 02:56
2,400m 10:29 00:48 11:38 01:58 12:12 02:04 12:34 02:10 13:02 02:13 14:13 02:26 13:30 02:20 14:26 02:26 14:15 02:25 14:27 02:25 14:43 02:30 14:59 02:39 16:17 02:46 16:44 02:52 17:49 02:59 15:28 02:45 18:56 03:10 20:23 03:27 17:29 02:56
2,800m 13:33 03:04 13:33 01:55 14:14 02:02 14:47 02:13 15:18 02:16 16:37 02:24 15:53 02:23 16:53 02:27 16:40 02:25 16:56 02:29 17:15 02:32 17:33 02:34 19:04 02:47 19:33 02:49 20:49 03:00 18:17 02:49 22:07 03:11 23:53 03:30 20:31 03:02
3,200m 15:28 01:55 15:28 01:55 16:19 02:05 17:00 02:13 17:32 02:14 19:03 02:26 18:14 02:21 19:20 02:27 19:10 02:30 19:23 02:27 19:46 02:31 20:10 02:37 21:52 02:48 22:25 02:52 23:50 03:01 21:10 02:53 25:16 03:09 27:22 03:29 23:34 03:03
3,600m 17:22 01:54 17:22 01:54 18:24 02:05 19:12 02:12 19:50 02:18 21:27 02:24 20:38 02:24 21:46 02:26 21:40 02:30 21:54 02:31 22:19 02:33 22:48 02:38 24:43 02:51 25:16 02:51 26:52 03:02 24:03 02:53 28:28 03:12 30:54 03:32 26:40 03:06
4,000m 19:16 01:54 19:16 01:54 20:31 02:07 21:25 02:13 22:08 02:18 23:52 02:25 23:03 02:25 24:15 02:29 24:10 02:30 24:24 02:30 24:52 02:33 25:28 02:40 27:28 02:45 28:04 02:48 29:54 03:02 26:58 02:55 31:42 03:14 34:25 03:31 29:41 03:01
4,400m 21:14 01:58 21:13 01:57 22:37 02:06 23:45 02:20 24:26 02:18 26:19 02:27 25:28 02:25 26:43 02:28 26:43 02:33 26:56 02:32 27:31 02:39 28:09 02:41 30:14 02:46 30:55 02:51 32:56 03:02 29:53 02:55 34:57 03:15 37:54 03:29
4,800m 23:10 01:56 23:10 01:57 24:42 02:05 26:00 02:15 26:43 02:17 28:49 02:30 27:57 02:29 29:09 02:26 29:10 02:27 29:32 02:36 30:08 02:37 30:48 02:39 33:00 02:46 33:48 02:53 35:57 03:01 32:50 02:57 38:14 03:17 41:27 03:33
5,200m 25:05 01:55 25:05 01:55 26:46 02:04 28:17 02:17 28:59 02:16 31:08 02:19 30:25 02:28 31:37 02:28 31:39 02:29 32:09 02:37 32:47 02:39 33:34 02:46 35:44 02:44 36:39 02:51 38:56 02:59 35:43 02:53 41:31 03:17 45:01 03:34
5,600m 27:02 01:57 27:02 01:57 28:50 02:04 30:37 02:20 31:18 02:19 33:31 02:23 32:55 02:30 34:06 02:29 34:10 02:31 34:48 02:39 35:27 02:40 36:19 02:45 38:29 02:45 39:32 02:53 41:57 03:01 38:34 02:51 44:54 03:23 48:34 03:33
6,000m 28:59 01:57 28:59 01:57 30:53 02:03 32:53 02:16 33:36 02:18 35:57 02:26 35:25 02:30 36:36 02:30 36:44 02:34 37:28 02:40 38:08 02:41 39:06 02:47 41:14 02:45 42:26 02:54 44:57 03:00 41:28 02:54 48:21 03:27 52:05 03:31
6,400m 30:56 01:57 30:55 01:56 32:56 02:03 35:16 02:23 35:56 02:20 38:21 02:24 37:53 02:28 39:08 02:32 39:20 02:36 40:03 02:35 40:49 02:41 41:53 02:47 44:04 02:50 45:20 02:54 47:59 03:02 44:24 02:56 51:50 03:29 55:37 03:32
6,800m 32:52 01:56 32:51 01:56 34:58 02:02 37:37 02:21 38:19 02:23 40:45 02:24 40:23 02:30 41:40 02:32 41:59 02:39 42:36 02:33 43:28 02:39 44:41 02:48 46:48 02:44 48:13 02:53 50:57 02:58 47:18 02:54 55:14 03:24 59:11 03:34
7,200m 34:47 01:55 34:47 01:56 37:00 02:02 39:56 02:19 40:39 02:20 43:09 02:24 42:52 02:29 44:13 02:33 44:35 02:36 45:13 02:37 46:07 02:39 47:28 02:47 49:30 02:42 51:07 02:54 53:59 03:02 49:31 02:13 58:49 03:35
7,600m 36:42 01:55 36:42 01:55 39:03 02:03 42:19 02:23 43:00 02:21 45:32 02:23 45:23 02:31 46:43 02:30 47:11 02:36 47:51 02:38 48:47 02:40 50:19 02:51 52:18 02:48 53:57 02:50 57:00 03:01 53:08 03:37
8,000m 38:38 01:56 38:38 01:56 41:06 02:03 44:41 02:22 45:20 02:20 47:52 02:20 47:56 02:33 49:15 02:32 49:49 02:38 50:31 02:40 51:27 02:40 53:06 02:47 55:04 02:46 56:49 02:52 59:58 02:58
8,400m 40:36 01:58 40:36 01:58 43:09 02:03 47:02 02:21 47:41 02:21 50:19 02:27 50:26 02:30 51:47 02:32 52:27 02:38 53:12 02:41 54:06 02:39 55:57 02:51 57:52 02:48 59:39 02:50
8,800m 42:34 01:58 42:34 01:58 45:12 02:03 49:20 02:18 50:04 02:23 52:46 02:27 52:57 02:31 54:19 02:32 54:54 02:27 55:47 02:35 56:47 02:41 58:48 02:51
9,200m 44:29 01:55 44:30 01:56 47:16 02:04 51:46 02:26 52:25 02:21 55:14 02:28 55:26 02:29 56:50 02:31 57:25 02:31 58:25 02:38 59:19 02:32
9,600m 46:23 01:54 46:24 01:54 49:19 02:03 54:11 02:25 54:49 02:24 57:37 02:23 57:53 02:27 59:16 02:26 59:42 02:17
10,000m 48:17 01:54 48:20 01:56 51:23 02:04 56:39 02:28 57:13 02:24 59:49 02:12
10,400m 50:09 01:52 50:20 02:00 53:25 02:02 59:08 02:29 59:33 02:20
10,800m 52:00 01:51 52:19 01:59 55:28 02:03
11,200m 53:51 01:51 54:19 02:00 57:30 02:02
11,600m 55:44 01:53 56:20 02:01 59:32 02:02
12,000m 57:38 01:54 58:20 02:00
12,400m 59:27 01:49

Partial lap 125 335 118 154 86 45 363 127 59 247 109 172 318 50 9 0 129 96 0 ###
Total Distance 12,525 12,335 11,718 10,554 10,486 10,045 9,963 9,727 9,659 9,447 9,309 8,972 8,718 8,450 8,009 7,600 7,329 6,896 4,000 ###
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USATF National One Hour Race Walk Championships
Waltham MA

October 7, 2012

Women's  Lap Sheet

C
o

m
p

etito
r / D

istan
ce

M
aria M

ich
ta

elapsed tim
e - M

aria M
ichta

E
rin

 T
aylo

r-T
alco

tt

K
atie B

u
rn

ett

elapsed tim
e - K

atie B
urnett

M
eag

h
an

 P
o

d
laski

K
ayla A

llen

elapsed tim
e - K

ayla A
llen

D
eb

b
ie T

o
p

h
am

elapsed tim
e - D

ebbie T
opham

P
am

ela A
llie-M

o
rrill

V
alen

tin
a V

aito
n

es

K
ay C

arm
in

es

elapsed tim
e - K

ay C
arm

ines

elapsed tim
e - 

400m 02:01 02:01 02:01 02:04 02:07 02:30 02:31 02:17 02:53
800m 03:43 01:42 03:57 01:56 03:56 01:55 04:11 02:07 04:14 02:07 04:59 02:29 05:03 02:32 04:49 02:32 05:54 03:01###
1,200m 05:50 02:07 05:55 01:58 05:51 01:55 06:20 02:09 06:32 02:18 07:26 02:27 07:33 02:30 07:25 02:36 08:53 02:59###
1,600m 07:45 01:55 07:54 01:59 07:45 01:54 08:26 02:06 08:51 02:19 09:53 02:27 10:04 02:31 09:58 02:33 11:51 02:58###
2,000m 09:42 01:57 09:54 02:00 09:42 01:57 10:33 02:07 11:16 02:25 12:22 02:29 12:35 02:31 12:36 02:38 14:53 03:02###
2,400m 11:38 01:56 11:54 02:00 11:38 01:56 12:42 02:09 13:40 02:24 14:51 02:29 15:07 02:32 15:07 02:31 17:54 03:01###
2,800m 13:36 01:58 13:54 02:00 13:36 01:58 14:53 02:11 16:04 02:24 17:19 02:28 17:40 02:33 17:43 02:36 20:55 03:01###
3,200m 15:37 02:01 15:55 02:01 15:37 02:01 17:01 02:08 18:27 02:23 19:45 02:26 20:11 02:31 20:40 02:57 23:59 03:04###
3,600m 17:36 01:59 17:55 02:00 17:42 02:05 19:14 02:13 20:53 02:26 22:15 02:30 22:45 02:34 23:28 02:48 27:04 03:05###
4,000m 19:32 01:56 19:54 01:59 19:51 02:09 21:27 02:13 23:20 02:27 24:46 02:31 25:22 02:37 26:19 02:51 30:11 03:07###
4,400m 21:31 01:59 21:54 02:00 22:01 02:10 23:40 02:13 25:45 02:25 27:16 02:30 27:57 02:35 29:14 02:55 33:18 03:07###
4,800m 23:27 01:56 23:55 02:01 24:16 02:15 25:55 02:15 28:08 02:23 29:42 02:26 30:38 02:41 32:12 02:58 36:25 03:07###
5,200m 25:27 02:00 25:56 02:01 26:30 02:14 28:08 02:13 30:33 02:25 32:14 02:32 33:18 02:40 35:07 02:55 39:35 03:10###
5,600m 27:27 02:00 27:58 02:02 28:45 02:15 30:23 02:15 33:06 02:33 34:46 02:32 35:55 02:37 38:10 03:03 42:42 03:07###
6,000m 29:26 01:59 30:03 02:05 30:56 02:11 32:42 02:19 35:41 02:35 37:22 02:36 38:38 02:43 41:12 03:02 45:50 03:08###
6,400m 31:25 01:59 32:07 02:04 33:05 02:09 35:00 02:18 38:14 02:33 39:58 02:36 41:21 02:43 44:05 02:53 48:58 03:08###
6,800m 33:24 01:59 34:12 02:05 35:15 02:10 37:19 02:19 40:48 02:34 42:43 02:45 44:06 02:45 46:53 02:48 51:53 02:55###
7,200m 35:22 01:58 36:16 02:04 37:30 02:15 39:38 02:19 43:21 02:33 45:08 02:25 46:47 02:41 49:53 03:00 55:07 03:14###
7,600m 37:22 02:00 38:22 02:06 39:43 02:13 41:56 02:18 46:00 02:39 47:45 02:37 49:28 02:41 52:55 03:02 58:12 03:05###
8,000m 39:22 02:00 40:24 02:02 41:57 02:14 44:22 02:26 48:37 02:37 50:20 02:35 52:15 02:47 55:50 02:55 ###
8,400m 41:22 02:00 42:27 02:03 44:10 02:13 46:48 02:26 51:22 02:45 52:55 02:35 55:02 02:47 58:43 02:53 ###
8,800m 43:21 01:59 44:35 02:08 46:22 02:12 49:15 02:27 54:00 02:38 55:28 02:33 57:45 02:43 ###
9,200m 45:21 02:00 46:41 02:06 48:34 02:12 51:41 02:26 56:45 02:45 58:02 02:34 ###
9,600m 47:21 02:00 48:47 02:06 50:48 02:14 54:09 02:28 59:34 02:49 ###
10,000m 49:20 01:59 50:52 02:05 53:04 02:16 56:37 02:28 ###
10,400m 51:21 02:01 52:59 02:07 55:11 02:07 59:27 02:50 ###
10,800m 53:20 01:59 55:09 02:10 57:15 02:04 ###
11,200m 55:20 02:00 57:15 02:06 59:09 01:54 ###
11,600m 57:20 02:00 59:22 02:07 ###
12,000m 59:08 01:48 ###

Partial lap 210 128 189 86 64 313 333 196 232 ###
Total Distance 12,210 11,728 11,389 10,486 9,664 9,513 9,133 8,596 7,832 ###
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